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BUDGET SUMMARY

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budgeted Expenditures
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Paculty Exenpt Claggified Btudent Hazard Operation & Capital

Salariena Salaries Wages Wages Longevity Duty Pay Benefits Maintenance Travel Outlay Total
35,514,635 5,940,226 3,882,754 81,000 263,757 0 15,655,657 9,009,983 ] 70,349,012
4,016,072 13,599,438 8,561,244 2,121,030 512,336 15,200 7,645,872 37,041,000 474,085 73,986,157
5,278,586 €40,589 167,757 80,378 1,724,689 8,543,015 941,950 17,376,974
2,717,684 3,739,442 1,380,030 160,690 9,370 3,364,874 20,066,845 3,600 31,444,135
35,992 1,083,592 326,579 782,329 3,941 433,877 23,709,194 38,000 26,395,504
5,374,125 5,374,135
17,087,580 17,087,960
39,566,699 28,599,526 17,152,608 4,533,946 1,021,302 25,170 28,824,56% 115,458,027 1,457,61% 5,374,125 242,013,985

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budgeted Expenditures
Fiscal Year 2014-15
Paculty Exempt Classified Btudent Hazard Operation & Capital

Balaries Balaries Wagas Wages Longevity Duty Pay Benefits Maintenance Travel Outlay Total
18,062,622 15,427,943 9,066,657 82,180 657,845 13,640 41,545,094 16,812,084 176,793 2,250,000 104,894,858
312,531 3,052,249 2,115,778 2,101,304 87,343 1,342,220 48,805,483 194,722 ig,111,630
5,035,233 671,436 161,719 79,142 1,836,346 B,155,505 536,945 16,696,326
2,734,188 3,639,872 1,390,830 150,506 8,350 2.8910,029 19,729,229 3,600 30,477,244
31,173 1,002,470 313,395 773,329 2,058 375,002 24,420,995 26,921,422
4,166,194 4,166,194
17,381,009 17,381,009
39,406,326 27,252,083 16,607,138 4,520,362 506,834 22,630 27,712,691 115,304,305 1,412,060 6,416,194 230,648,681




Stephen F. Austin State University

Education and General Revenues and Expenditures
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Estimated Revenues & Resources:

State Appropriations:
General Revenue
Texas Grant Program
Texas College Work Study
Top Ten Percent HS Grads
Group Health Insurance
FICA General Revenue
TRS General Revenue
ORP General Revenue

Net General Revenue
Higher Educaticn Fund

Student Pees:
Tuition
Laboratory Fees
Individual Instruction Fees

Organized Activities:
Early Childhood Lab
Soils Testing Lab
Beef Farm
Swine Operations

Other Income and Transfers:

Investment Income
Transfers Prom Other PFunds

Total Estimated Revenues & Resources

REVENUES

2014-15

39,265,903
7,657,066
82,180
600,000
8,232,966
2,300,000
1,325,000
1,141,000

60,604,115
8,425,937

14,765,958
229,000
115,380

835,000
50,000
30,000

5,000

45,000
30,404,504

69,030,052

15,110,338

920,000

30,449,584

2015-18

39,613,693
7,800,000
82,000
300,000
5,985,000
2,000,000
844,000
1,044,000

57,664,693
7,757,442

15,611,081
223,650
12%,390

928,000
50,000
30,000

8,000

25,000

65,422,135

15,964,101

1,016,000

25,000

115,509,877

82,427,236




Stephen F. Austin State University

Education and General Revenueg and Expenditures
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Estimated Expenditures:
Institutional Support
Student Services
Resident Instruction:
Paculty Salaries
Departmental Operating Bxp
Instructional Administration

Librarcy

Organized Activities

crganized Rasearch

Physical Plant:
Administration
General Services
Building Maintenance
Custodial Services
Grounds Maintenance
Purchagsed Utilities
Utility Services
Campus Recycling
Central Stores

Special Items:

Ctr Applied Studies, Porestry

Stone Fort Mugeum

East Texas Studies

8oil Testing and Water Analysis Rab
Applied Poultry Studies and Resaarch
Rural Nursing Initiative

Total Estimated Expenditures

EXPENDITURES

2014-15

37,349,382

26,674,921
12,357,810

2015-16

34,746,011
12,684,076

2,397,516

1,802,512

555,454
55,633
50,191

110,394
56,960

632,445

18,435,587
8,621,689

49,827,603

1,000,000
1,014,215
264,552

1,802,512

1,461,077

18,592,039
3,006,444 58,547,865
3,665,850
1,267,830
222,833
542,547
621,004
1,940,062
1,792,836
834,613
4,100,000
815,682
16,767
131,282 10,794,894
555,454
97,448
73,926
141,162
77,538
632,445 1,577,974
115,508,977

82,427,236



Stephen F. Austin 8tate University
Budget Summary by Element of Cost
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Paculty Exempt Hon-Exempt Student Operations & Capital
B&G Fund Regular Salaries Salaries Wages Longevity Benefita Maintenance Travel Outlay TOTAL

Institutional Support 157,356 2,636,716 461,461 8z, 080 5%,070 5,050,741 6,864,098 3,124,125 18,435,587
Student Bervices o 304,547 86,018 0 8,12a 122,896 8,100,000 0 49,621,689
Reasident Inatruction 34,747,113 2,050,983 1,933,021 1] 121,246 9,462,010 223,210 1,250,000 49,827,603
Library 0 ] [} 1] 0 [+] [ 1,000,000 1,000,000
Organized Activitiea ] 471,603 136,032 0 15,300 209,445 181,835 0 1,014,215
Research [ 53,833 12,600 0 120 17,852 100,147 1] 264,552
Fhysical Plant Operations o 1] 1,224,472 ] 46,720 531,319 [} o 1,802,512
Special Items 610,268 382,132 27,556 a 13,173 262,177 165,771 L] 1,461,077
TOTALS 35,514,737 5,939,814 1,881,181 82,000 263,757 15,656, 540 15,715,081 0 5,374,125 62,427,236




Stephen F, Austin State University
Budget Summary
150 Institutional Support
FY2016

FFaculty Excmipt Nimn-Exempt Student Hazard {Iperations & Capital

Department Repular Salaries Salarics Wages Lovingen iy Duty May Benclits Maintenance Travel Qutiay

Board of Regents 0 41,927 0 0 1,604 0 16,799 1) ¢ 1] 60,326

Conttrollers Office 0 290,563 66,265 [F] K300 1] 120,776 1} 1] 0 485,904
Development 0 434,342 108,414 [t 5400 0 143,157 0 [ H] o 694,313

Directer University Library 0 0 0 £2,000 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 82,000

Humian Resources 0 §20,500 105,350 0 6,080 0 64,549 1} 1] 0 206,479

Institutional Research 0 165,928 0 0 3,360 1] 35,207 i 0 4] 204 495

Institwtional Transfers 0 1] I] 1} [} i) 0 6,704,008 [} [|] 6,704,098

Insurance 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,230,803 0 0 [1] 4,230,893

Office of the President ] 312,555 29,261 0 9,350 \] 78,850 [ 0 0 430,016

Procurement Services 0 164,660 50,767 (1} 4,720 0 40,921 L] 1] 1,000,000 1,261,068

Provost & VP Acudemic Affairs 40,438 413,821 aN712 0 4,180 o 102,197 1] 0 Q0 611,348

; Safety and Risk Management 0 92,144 (1} 0 2,260 [u] 26,950 A 0 0 0 121,354
LA Tuition Rebates 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 160,000 0 0 160,040
i University Assessment 116918 41,509 [H (1] 480 4] 44,835 { 0 1] 203,742
University Expenditures ) 0 [H] 0 0 [i] ] ] 0 (1] 2,124,125 2,124,125

VP Finance & Administration 0 292,274 0 0 17,200 1] 71,434 1} 0 1] 370,908

VI University Affairs 0 RO816 1] 0 2,160 [ 22,453 L] 1] 0 114,429

VP for University Advancement 0 172,677 e 90,712 0 3,980 0 572 ] 0 0 280,089

*TOTAL 150 Institutional Suppart. —— =T S ERET A T S T T S e

' : ' 3 157,356 2,636,716 461,481 82,000 59,070 0 5,050,741 6,864,098 0 3,124,125 18435587



Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
152 Student Services
FY2016

Faculty Exempt Non-Exempt Student Harsard Operations & Capital

Pepurtment Regukar Salaries Salaries Wages Alen ity Dty Pay Ienchits Maintenance Fravel Outlay

Dean of Student AtTairs 1] 27, 10,774 i 568 1] 11,236 ] 1] 1] 50,547
Financial Aid Operations 0 207,613 38,601 L] 2,500 il 76,910 0 1] [} 125,624
Financial Aid 0 0 [1] i [ 1] 0 B, 100,400 {} 1] R, 10,000
Office of Student Rights & Resp N, 0 68965 36,643 o 2" 5,061 ne i s 34,851 hgp o5 LOE = 1] 1] 145,519
“l"'()_‘l"_‘.'{ilf:l:'ﬂ'_s'tudéa_:._”:_ __._ Y e Sy a4 ki . L —Ealull : el b8 S = Laib e

0 34,547 6,018 (Op R Engnt T Wl 13 SH100,0000 u Ll 8,621,689



Faculty

Exempt

Btephen P. Austin State University

Hon-Rxempt

Regident Inatruction
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Btudant

Oporations & Capital
Academic tnit Regular Salaries Salarien wWagen Longevity Benafits Mai Travel Outlay TOTAL
Acadenic Administration e08, 869 1,187,856 484,370 4] 35,542 609,748 L] [} 3,206,385
Collega of Businass 4,561,385 a 15,546 0 680 983,140 a 1] 5,560,751
Collega of Educaticn 7,813,217 250,111 538,201 0 28,929 2,121,904 31,440 [} 10,783,E802
College of Fipa Artse 3,774,335 260,990 166,932 0 12,154 1,067,110 9,750 [} 5,291,271
College of Forastry 1,935,013 184,641 26,10 0 6,291 626,213 20,180 1] 2,798,472
College of Liberal & Applied Arts 7,704,734 55,990 440,929 -] 21,680 1,984,907 4,830 o 142.273,070
College of Science & Mathematics 6,000, 204 81,478 113.511 o 9,480 1,932,712 157,030 ] 10,284,495
Othar Instructional Departments 69,276 69,917 127,398 [} 6,490 BE,176 Q 1,250,000 1,608,357
TOTALB 34,747,113 2,090,983 1,333,021 121,246 9,462,010 223,230 0 1,250,000 49,827,603




Stephen F, Austin State University
Budget Summary
160 Academic Administration
FY2016

Faculty Exempt Non-Exempt Student Hazard Operations & Capiral

Department Regular Salaries Salarics Wages Longevity Duty Puy Benelits Maintenancy Travel Qutlay

Dean Coltege of Business 274,030 259,738 43,327 0 2,640 0 175,796 0 0 [ 756,131
Dean Coltege of Education 0 156,192 0 0 260 ] 35,924 0 0 [¢] 193,076
Dean College of Fine Arts 105,448 297,300 74,472 0 1,635 [} 134,556 [i] 0 [\] 62141
Dean Colfege of Forestry and Ag 24,488 114,248 85,673 0 5,567 0 54,980 0 0 0 284,956
Dean College of Sciences & Math 198,543 201,947 111,587 0 1,080 1] 141,203 0 0 0 663,360
Dean Liberal and AAS 205,760 158,431 169,311 e 0 5% 6,660 - il 147,289 s 0 0 5 0 687,451

*TOTAL 160 Academic Administration
808869 1,187,856 484,370 0 35,542 0 689,748 0 ] ¢ 3,206,385



Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
180 College of Business
FY2016

Facully Exempt Non-Exempt Student Havzord Operations & Capital

Department Reaular Salaries Salaries Waires Luongevity Dty Pay Yenefits Muintenance Outlay Tuota)

Accounting 962,769 t] 35,546 0 680 0 219,629 0 0 0 1,218,624
Bus Communication and Legal Stodies 995,551 0 L} 0 0 0 219,021 0 0 1] 1,214,572
Economics and Finance 1,217,058 0 { Q 0 [+ 255,528 0 0 1] 1,472,586
Mgt Mkg and lntl Business 1.386,007 0 L] ] - 1] 0 288,967 1] 0 [ 1,674,969
*TOTAL 180 College of Business T R RS T T e Y
- ' 4561385 0 35,546 0 680 0 983,140 0 (] 0 5380,751



Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
180 College of Education
FY2016

Faculty Exempt Non-Exempm Student Iuzard Operatinns & Cupital

Department Reaular Salaries Salaries Wies Longevity Duty Pay Bunefits Aaintenanee Qutlay

COE Academic Services 104,751 0 34,036

[t 240 0 63,591 0 0 0 202,618

COE Assessment and Accountabiliy 100,128 136,135 146,792 0 7,340 ¢ 119,896 Q 0 0 510,291
Elementary ED 1,749,030 41,616 99,778 0 4,090 0 478,262 0 0 0 2,372,776
Human Sciences 1,338,074 1] 64,871 0 4,559 0 337.38) 9,600 0 0 1,754,487
Human Services 1,984,117 72,360 67,569 0 5,340 0 492,329 0 0 0 2,621,715
Kinesiology and Health Scicnee 1.246.969 [ 88,821 0 7000 0 312,169 e 0 [H 1,675,129
Secondary Educalion 1,290,148 o 36,334 0 360 0 318274 1670 0 0 1,646,786
*TOTAL 180 Gollege of Bdueation] T =T TR = PRI = o e
| o 7813217 250,111 538,201 0 28,929 0 2121904 31440 ] 0 10,783,802

n[}!w
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Faculty Exempt

Department Reoular Salaries

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
180 College of Fine Arts
FY2016

Operations &
Maintenance

Noen-Exempt Student Hazard

Salaries Wzres Longivity Duty Pay Benclits

Capital
Cutlay

An 1,099,023 125,138 41,243 1] 4,394 i 339,924 0 i [t} 1,609,722
Music 2,062,833 8t.310 89,966 o 6,080 0 558,527 4,500 0 o 2,803,216
Theatre 612,479 54,542 35,723 0 1,680 1] 168,659 5,250 0 1] 878,333
*TOTAL 180 College of Fine Arts e g e i = N
: E C3,714338 260,990 166,932 o 12,154 0 1067010 9,750 0 0 5291271
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Stephen F, Austin State University
Budget Summary
180 College of Forestry and Agriculture
FY2016

FFaculty Exempt Non-Exempt Student Hazard Operations & Capital

Department Regular Salarics Salaries Wages oo fry Duty Pay Benelits Muintenance OQutlay

Agriculture 678,493 184,641 26,134 0 3,598 0 244,778 6,940 0 0 1,144,584
Lnvironmental Seience 119,696 0 0 ] 1] [1] 28,725 3,160 [}] 0 154,581
Forestry = = 1,136,824 0 Kl 0 2,603 0 352710 10,080 0 0 1,502,307

*TOTAL 180 College of Forestry and Agriculture W = |

""" e 1,935,013 184,641 26,134 o 6,291 ] 626,213 20,180 0 0 2798472



Faculty
Department Regular

Anthropology, Geography and Sociolo $25,623
English 1,194 410
Govemment 1,060,926
History 1,119,234
Languages, Culiure & Communication 1,102,981
Mass Communications 589,753
Military Science 0
Multidisciplinary Studies 231,570
Psychology 863,001
~ Suctal Work 797,176
STQTAL 180 Coliege of Liberal Avis and AAS
Mo b ba it o et

-EI-

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
180 College of Liberal Arts and AAS
FY2016

Exempt Non-Exempt Student Hazard

perations &

Salaries Sularics Wages Lanzevity Duty 1My Benelins Mauintenance

55,990 35,226 0 3,020 0 216,408 610
0 63,192 0 3,320 0 312,550 0
0 36,108 0 2,660 0 232,318 0
0 35,097 0 2,120 0 277,039 0
0 38,134 0 2,160 0 267,563 o
0 34,500 0 1,200 0 169,173 0
0 35,684 0 2,400 0 12,026 0
0 30216 0 540 0 62,828
0 37,004 0 1,100 0 215,535 4.220
— 0 95768 0 3,160 0 189,067 B
55,990 440,929 ] 21,680 0 1,964,907 4,830

Capital
Outlay

147,277
1,573,472
1332012
1,433,490
1410438
794,626
50,110
325,154
1,120,920
1,085,171

10,273,070



.rtlu.

Facolty

Depurtment Regular

Biology 1,397,568
Chemistry 434,102
Compuler Science 837,780
Geology 588,339
Math & Siats 1,855,258
Physics and Astronomy 874,972

Schoo! of Nursing R Iﬂ!.lﬁ_s
*TOTAL 180 College of Sclence & Math
8,000,284

Exempt
Salaries

40,078

a0

81478

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
180 College of Science & Math
FY2016

Student
Wages

Huzard

Nog-Exempt

Operatinns &

Salarics Longevity Duty Pay Benefits Maintenance

32 0 2,880 0 334800 82,570
0 0 0 0 192,677 42,330
36,001 0 2,160 0 205032 0
0 0 0 0 136,501 9,730

] 0 0 0 457,125 2020

0 0 4,160 0 230,593 20,380
40,39 0 280 0 365984 0
113,511 ] 9,480 0 1922712 157,030

Travel

Cupital
Outlay

[H] 1,854,930
0 1,069,109
0 1.080,973
0 734,570
1] 2,314,403
0 1,170,183
1] 2,060,327

0 10,284,495
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
156 Other Instructional Departments
FY2016

Facully Exempt Non-Exempt Student Huzard Operations & Capital

Department Regular Salaries Salaries Witpres Arngzevits Duty Pay Benelins Muaintenanece Qutkay

Arboretum Perritt H 42,691 67,072 (1] 4,610 ¥ 36,990 0 0 0 150,763
Pre Professional Progrims-Langford 17,010 0 0 0 0 it 5,613 0 0 L) 22,623
Provost & VP Academic Affairs 0 o [} 0 0 1] 0 0 0 1,250,000 1,250,000
STEM Center 0 17,226 0 0 360 i 7,458 0 0 0 35,044
School of Honors 52,266 t 60,326 0 2,120 i} 36,215 0 0 0 150,927
;"'T_O_’I‘AL 156 Other _ln_sgr_-t_u_:tﬁ_ni_l)_gpartmenls I = - =
T 69,276 69,917 127,398 0 6,490 9 86276 0 0 1250000 1,609,357
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Stephen F, Austin State University
Budget Summary
154 Library

FY2016
Faculty Exempt Non-Exempt Student Hazard Operatinns & Capital
Department Reagular Salaries Salarics Wapes sty Duty ["ay Bencfits Maintemance Qutlay
Director University Libml}'_ B 1 ] i o 1] 1] 0 1] [H] 1,00(),()00__ 3 1,000,000
S S 9 0 ] ] ] 0 0 ] 0 1,000,000 1,000,000

*TOTAL 154 Library



-L[.

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
158 Organized Activities
FY2016

Faculty Exempt Non-Exempt Student Huzard Operations & Capital

Department Regular Salaries Salarics Wagpes Longeviny Duty Pay Beselits Alaintenance Travel Outlay

Beef Farms i 21,6024 ¢ ik 240 [H 06,762 1,374 L] 0 30,000
Larly Childhood Lab-Harkness 0 417,019 136,032 0 14,880 1] 194,047 172,461 0 [i] 934,439
Lquine Center 1] 32,960 [ L] 180 ] 8,636 0 1] 1] 41,776
Swine Famm 1] ——— 0 [ 1] [ L 1] 8,000 _lI ) [1] B!Dﬂ

“TOTAL 158 Organized Activilles
0 471,603 136,032 ] 15,300 0 209,445 181,835 ] 0 K014,215
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
162 Research
FY2016

Facubty Exempm Nan-Exempt Student Hazard

Department Regular Salaries Salurics Wages Longevity Duty 'ay Benefits

QOperatinns &
AMaintenance

Hentage Rescarch Center 0 0 12,600 0 ] 0 0 0

Res Dev Fund Benefits 0 0 0 1] 120 0 17,852 0

Research & Sponsored Programs 0 53,833 0 ] 0 0 0 180,147
TOTAL162Research i 2 P
=s 0 53,833 12,600 (] 120 ] 17,852 180,147

Travel

Totul

12,600
17,972
233,980

264,552
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
164 Physical Plant
FY2016

Capital

Operations &
Qutiay

Travel

Lienefity Maintenance
= [H] 1,802,512

Faculty Lxempt Non-Exempt Hazard
Department Regubar Salaries Salarics Wages Longevity Duty Pay
9 L] 1:224:413 0 S 46,710 S O I 311316 ¢ .
0 46,720 0 531319 0 8 0 1,801,512

] 1,224,473

Student

Custodial Scrvices NENGENR
*TOTAL 164 Physicsl Plant.
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Faculty

Department Reeular

Applied Poultry Studies [

Center for Applied Studies 69,534
Center for East TX Studies 4211
Rural Nursmg 498,557
Soil Lab-Youny ]
Stene Fort Muscum Spears o

Exempt
Salarivs

32,960

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
166 Special ltems
FY2016

Non-Exempt Student Hazard
Salaries Wiyres

Operatinns &
Maintenunce

I AR E:_'.'

Duty Pay Benefing

Capita)
Outlay

0 0 240 0 11,569 12,191 o [ 56,960
246,422 13,648 0 7,353 0 99,776 118,721 ¢ 0 555,454
t 0 0 0 0 8,014 0 o 0 50,191

o 0 0 0 0 104,198 29,650 i} 0 632,445
71,596 0 0 1,600 0 24,029 5,169 O [I] 110,394
25,154 13,908 0 1,980 0 14,591 0 . 0 55,633
382,132 217,556 (i} 13,173 0 262,177 165,771 0 0 1,461,077



Department

AARC

AELI

Academic Affairs Support
Academic Advising
Academic Advising Center {(8CM)
Academic Enrichment
Accounting

Administrative Bupport
Admisgsions

Advertisaing Design
Agriculture

Anthropology, Geography., Bociol
Applied Poultry Studies
Applied Studies LAA
Arboretum Perritt

Art

Art Academy

Art Bduecation

Art Gallery Operations
Art History

Arts Information Ofc
Athletic Facilities
Athletic Training Program
Audit Services

Auto Liability

Automotive Repair

BASIC Skills Clinic

Bands

Banner Project Management
Beef Farms

Biology

Biology Vehicle

Board of Regents

Bowling, Golf

Building Maintenance

Bug Comm and Legal Stud
COE Academic Advising

COE Academic Services

COE Assessment Accounting

besignated
Tuition

33,298

34,386
24,436
140,776
1,625,619

84,916
23,976
48,700

8,365
98,997
42,254

25,455

367,263
80,000
(5,000)

150,000

115,196
165,024

40,000

2,139,226
83,137

42,000
39,875

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary - Designated Funds

Fiscal Year 2015-16

Source and Application of Funds

Library Publication Technology Advising Course
Fee Pee Fee Pee Fee
518,279 198,959

328,273
5,000
35,000
10,000
14,000
15,000
4,000
5,000
8,000
20,000
4,830
45,000
680,980
3,000
4,500
2,070
2,000
5,000
537,060

Other
Income

125,800

480,000

20,000

4,000
6,000

14,300

14,000

500
237,000

TOTALS

717,238
125, BOO
93,298
328,973
5,000
69,386
34,436
140,776
2,105,619
14,000
119,916
27,876
48,700
8,365
98,997
47,254
4,000
14,000
25,455
20,000
14,300
14,000
4,830
367,263
80,000
{5,000)
500
432,000
680,980
115,196
168,024
4,500
40,000
2,070
2,139,226
85,137
5,000
579,060
39,875



Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary - Designated Funds
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Source and Application of Funds

Deslignated Library Publication Technology Advising Courase Other
Department Tuition Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Income TOTALS
COE Clinical Practice 45,000 45,000
CPM Program 30,000 30,000
Campus Recreation 211,195 3,015,545 3,226,740
Campus Recycling 16,813 16,813
Campus Becurity System 30,000 30,000
Capstone Testing 9,500 9,500
Career Exploration 45,000 45,000
Cattle Development 1,200 1,200
Center for East Texas Studies 21,100 21,100
Center for Teaching & Learning 122,838 1,755,500 1,878,338
Central Stores 141,590 141,590
Ceramics 20,000 20,000
Chemistry 159,571 500 1,250 161,321
Childrens Performing Arts 40,000 40,000
Choirs 6,200 50,000 56,200
Cinematography 8,700 8,700
Climbing and Adventure Ed 375 375
CoFA Operations 62,500 62,500
Cole Audiological Lab 200,000 200,000
Community Garden-Sprout 1,000 1,000
Computer Art 12,000 12,000
Computer Science 25,530 100 25,630
Controllers Office 973,500 234,000 1,207,500
Counsgeling Clinic 4,600 4,600
Counselor Education 13,000 13,000
Criminal Justice 200 200
Custodial Services 168,320 168,320
Custodial Bervices 219,886 219,886
custodial O&M (5,000} (5,000)
Dance Production 4,037 4,037
Deaf, Hard of Hearing 17,000 17,000
Dean College of Business 135,899 178,296 314,195
Pean College of Education 452,480 452,480
Dean College of Pine Arts 23,747 23,747
Dean College of Porestry and Ag 12,055 1,800 13,855
Dean of Liberal and AAS L 54,444 111,023 2,000 167,467
Dean of Science and Math 57,9081 118,495 176,476
Debate 5,000 5,000

Design 7,000 7,000
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Department

Development

Director of Enrollment Mgmt
Director University Library
Disability BServices

Drawing

Early Childhood Lab-Harkness
Economics and Pinance
Educational Leadership
Bducational Psycholagy
Educator Cert App Fee

Elem Music Education
Elementary ED

Emergency Management Ops

Employee Blanket Bond Insurance

Employee Ed Asst Plan
Employee Wellness

English

Environmental Science
Equine Center

Faculty Committees
Faculty Senate

Financial Add - Set Asides
Financial Ald - TPEG
Pinancial Ald ACA
Pinancial Aid Operations
Fine Arts Poreign Travel
Food Plots and Supp Feeding
Forestry

Forestry GIS Lab

Freshman Convocation
Gallery

General Contingency
General Bervices
Geography

Geology

Global Citizenship Beries
Government

Grad Btudies Bocial Work
Graduate Application Fee

Stephen F. Austin State Univerasity
Budget Summary - Designated Funds
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Source and Application of Funds

Peaignated Library Publication Technology Advising Course
Tuition Fee Fee Pee Fee Fee

52,653
4,980
3,606,977
438,469
15,000

78,555
500,000

4,000

69,500

5,000

28,422 60,000
5,000
40,000
450,000
55,919

46,017 35,000
43,958
93,500
5,000
4,353
6,971,854

663,541
14,817

225,902 42,157 120,000
12,000

2,237,088
674,095
750
90,875 55,000

42,072
7,760

Other
Income

91,500

27,000

1,200
750

31,600

2,325,500

125,694

500

100

3500

415,000

16,000
2,500
2,000

80,000

TOTALS

52,653
4,980
3,698,477
438,469
15,000
27,000
78,555
500,000
4,000
69,500
5,000
88,422
5,000
40,000
450,000
57,119
81,767
43,958
125,500
5,000
4,353
6,971,854
2,329,900
125,694
663,941
14,817
500
388,059
100
12,000
3,500
2,652,085
674,095
750
161,875
2,500
44,072
7,760
80,000
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Department

Graduate Bchool .
Graduate Apsistantshipe
Graduation Video Tapes
Graphica

Grounds

Grounds Maintenange

HVAC and Controla

Halla and Apartments

Haz Mat

Helfer Development
Herltage Research Center
Hiatory

Human Resources

Human Sciences

Human Services

IDC Revenues
Information Tech Svcs
Institutional Memberships
Institutional Research
Intl Programa

Intl Student Applications
Investment Income Bank
Jack Camp

Jazz Ensemble

Jewelry

Journalism

Keyboard Ensemble
Kinesiology & Health
LAA Academic Advising
LAA Operations

Languages, Culture & Commun

Locksmiths

Marketing Campaign

Mass Communications

Math & Stats

Mgt Mkg and Intl Business
Military Science

Moot Court
Multidisciplinary Studies

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary - Designated Funds
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Source and Application of Funds

Degignated Library Publication Technology Advising Coursze
Tuition Fee Fee Pee Fee Fee

313,015
2,200,000

10,000
28,752

503,992
{64,000}

7,020

147,377
31,465
561,651
39,812 50,000
108,439

3,100,837
70,000
99,367
431,569

3,000
8,000
15,000

102,691 2,450
5,000

412,000

19,777 50,000

{(20,000)

S8o0,000 1,020,000

79,821

145,887 900
78,147 7.500
16,430
6,000
7,845 1,600

Ocher
Income

2,300

1,000

10,000

6,000

15,000

295,000
185,000

7,500
57,500
15,000
50,000

112,000

2,500

1,000

TOTALS

313,015
2,200,000
2,300
10,000
28,753
903,992
(64,000}
1,000
7,020
10,000
153,377
31,465
561,651
104,012
100,439
285,000
3,285,837
70,000
106,867
529,469
15,000
50,000
112,000
3,000
8,000
15,000
2,500
105,141
5,000
412,000
70,777
{20,000)
1,600,000
79,821
146,787
85,647
16,430
6,000
9,445
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Department

Music

Music Computer Labsa

Music Preparatory

Nac Azalea Society Convention
Office of Btud Rights & Resp
OIP Btudent Wages

Office of General Counsel
Office of Institutional Bquity
Pregident's Office

Opera Bingers

Orchestra

Org Eor Paith, BEduc and Comm
Orientation Programs

Other Utilities O&M

Outside Investments

PRIC Internship

PWCC Treadaway

Painting

Parents Day

Photography

Physical Plant

Physies and Astronomy
Pineywoods AHEC

Planetarium

Post Office

FPoultry Parm

Pre-Law Camp
Pre-Professional Programs
President's Car

President's Home

Pressbox Operations
Prevention and Care

Printing Bervices
Printmaking

Procurement Bervices
Professional Development
Property and Casualty
Property Deposit 8cholarship
Property Bervices

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary - Designated Funds
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Source and Application of Funds

Designated Library Publication Technology Advising Course
Tuition Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee
83,128 33,000
16,000
23,501
3,000
298,063
278,980
40,880
2,500
6,500
826,624
37.500
5,000
10,100
576,174
160,966 8,000
133,084
11,500
7,542
13,000
60,000
2,979
4,050
527,716
426,086
285,000

Other
Income

13,000
152,198

10,000
2,500

1,000

5,400
503,000

100,000

300

30,000

24,300

29,000

8,000

180,000
15,000

95,000

60,000

400
30,000

TOTALS

129,128
16,000
152,195
10,000
26,001
3,000
288,063
278,580
40,880
3,500
6,500
5,400
503,000
826,624
100,000
37,500
300
5,000
30,000
10,100
576,174
183,266
29,000
9,000
133,084
191,500
15,000
7.542
13,000
68,000
95,000
2,979
60,000
4,050
527,716
426,806
285,000
400
30,000
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Department

Provost & VP Academic Affairs
Provost Contingency
Paychology

Purple Premium Cattle
Purple Promise

Quality Enhancement Plan
Quantity Foods Lab

RHA Agency

RHA Bafety

ROTC

Radio/TV

Refrigerator Rental

Regents Professor
Registrar

Research & Sponsored Programs
Reserve for Bummer Sessions
Retirement Committee

Risk Management

BACS Review

BCM Operations

BFA 101

EFA Press

BFA STEM Bcholarships

8S0RM

8TEM Apartments

BTEM Center

Bafety and Risk Management
School of Honors

School of Nursing

School Psychology Assess Cntr
Scuba Instruction

Sculpture

Sec Ed Off Campus Programs
Secondary Education

Social Work

Scil Lab-Young

Sound Recording

Special Education

Speech and Hearing Clinic

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary - Designated Funds
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Source and Application of Funds

Designated Library Publication Technology Advising Course
Tuition Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee

155,000
33,856

31.067 7,500
100,000
287,349
48,000

15,000
4,000
513,491
728,605
2,150,000
5,400
10,000
10,000
94,000
222,750
250,000
5,000
319,044
261,708
197,044

102,282 48,868 122,000

17,100

2,500

12,000

37,000 12,000

118,425 22,000
35,331

17,000

8,200

Other
Income

63,000

12,700
3,000
2,000

11,000

240,150
]

160,000
200,000

150,500

500

2,000

8,000

20,000

TOTALS

195,000
33,856
38,567
63,000

100,000

287,349
12,700

3,000
2,000
48,000
15,000
11,000
4,000
753,641
728,605
2,150,000
5,400
10,000
10,000
94,000

222,750

160,000

200,000

250,000

5,000

469,544

261,708

197,544

273,150

2,000
17,100
9,500
12,000
49,000

140,425
43,331
17,000

8,200
20,000
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Department

Speech Language Pathology
Bpeech Workbook

Stone Fort Museum Bpears
Student Affairs Support Berv
8tudent Bupport Center
Bummer Rep Program

Bwine Parm

TX Rangers Scholarship

TX Bchool Brd Assn Conf
Teaching Excellence Awards
Teaching Excellence Center

Telecommunication & Networking

Teating Services

Theater

Ticket Office

Top 10 Scholarship

Tower Lease

Turner Auditorium

UA Divisional Vehicle

UPD Training

UTHBCT Collaboration

Univ Res Hall Scholarship
University Assessment
University Expenditures
tniversity Marketing Comm
University Police Department
University Support

Utilities

VP Finance & Administration
VP University Affairs

Visual Impairment/Orient Mob

Totals

Designated
Tuition

54,052
772,174

43,416
1,000

8,000
6,800

107,914

2,250,000

30,000
500,000
16,400
233,600

927,574
65,000
2,628,518
263,960
75,732

44,827,131

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary - Designated Funds
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Source and Application of Funds

Library Publication Technology Advising Courge
FPee Fee Fee Fee Fee
16,000
220,539
1,911,274
18,000
305,000
1,177,152
831,082
59,000
4,125,256 2,197,152 7.172,550 1,614,631 1,250,304

other
Income

6,000
2,700

13,000

2,000

223,300
58,500
1,000
1,500,000
60,000
10,000
2,500
10,000

6,500

14,243,321

TOTALS

16,000
6,000
56,752
772,174
220,539
13,000
43,416
1,000
2,000
8,000
6,800
1,911,274
223,300
184,414
i,000
3,750,000
60,000
10,000
2,500
10,000
30,000
500,000
321,400
233,600
1,183,652
527,574
65,000
3,459,600
263,960
75,732
55,000

75,430,343



Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
190 Designated Programs
FY2016

Faculiy L xempt Non-Exempt Student Hazard Operations & Cupital

Department Regulbar Salarics Salurics Wages Longeviey Duty Pay TS Maintenance Outlay I'attal

AARC ] 269,545 33,784 302416 8,720 0 95,976 4,857 1,940 [1] 717,238
AELIL 0 39897 32,935 0 1440 0 13.110 JBA4I1R 0 0 125,800
Academic Advising and Student Cir [H 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 0 [H 5,000
Academic Advising 0 190,779 32,558 0 5,160 0 16,976 17,500 6,004 1} 328,973
Academic Affairs Support 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93,298 0 (] 93,208
Academic Enrichment 0 [ 0 35,0600 0 0 0 34386 1] 0 69,386
Accounting 0 0 0 3,098 0 1] 0 26917 4,421 1] 34436
Administrative Support LH { [{] 0 0 0 0 140,776 LH 0 140,776
Admissions (1] 738,895 329,456 38,000 23,560 0 388315 559,937 27,456 1] 2,105,619
Advertising Design LH i 0 1] 0 0 0 14,000 ] 0 14,000
Agricuiture 0 0 42,656 4,677 1,560 0 12,583 55,690 2,750 0 119,916
Anthropology, Geography and Sociolo 0 { 0 6,791 0 0 0 18,685 2500 0 2791
Apphied Poultry Studies ] 0 0 25,600 0 0 0 23,700 0 U] 48,700
Apphed Swdies LAA 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 8.365 0 0 8.365
Arboretum Pemitt 0 i 0 33,000 0 0 0 65,997 [H 0 08,997
Art Academy 0 U 0 0 0 0 0 4,000 [H 1] 4,004
Art Education 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 14,000 0 0 14,000
Art Gallery Operations 0 0 25455 0 ] 0 0 ] 0 0 25,455
Art History (1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,600 0 0 20,600
Art 0 5,883 0 6,047 144 0 2236 30,139 2805 0 47,254
Arts Information Ofc 0 L} 0 0 0 0 0 14,300 0 0 14,300
Athletic Facilities 0 Q 0 0 1] 0 0 14,000 0 1] 14,000
Athletic Training Program 1] i 0 0 0 0 0 4,830 1] 0 4,830
Audit Services 0 161,708 0 0 5,292 0 73,843 22,000 4,420 0 367,263
Auto Liabiliy 1] ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 80,600 L 0 80,000
Automotive Repair 1] { 0 0 0 0 0 -5,000 0 0 -5,000
BASIC Skills Clinie ] ] 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 500
Bands 57490 i 0 5,000 0 0 4,500 365.010 0 0 432,000
Banner Project Management 0 383,830 0 6,655 5,380 0 116,919 168,196 ] 0 680,980
Beef Farms 4 1y 0 46,500 0 0 0 65,600 3,000 a 115,196
Bialogy Vehicle [ ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 4,500 [}] 0 4,500
Biology 0 & 36.050 39,572 1,840 0 13,879 72,083 4,600 0 168,024
Board of Regents 0 a 1] 0 1] 0 0 40,000 0 0 40,000
Bowlig Golf erc 1] 4 0 0 [} 0 0 2070 0 0 2070
Building Maintenance 0 80,729 1,383,342 34,741 41,100 0 537,314 62,000 0 0 2,139,226
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
190 Designated Programs
FY2016

Faculty [xempt Non-Exvempt Student Hazard Operatinns & Capital

Department Regubr Salaries Salaries Wages oangewiny Duty Pay Ienefits Maintenance ravel Outlay

Bus Communication and Legal Studhes 1] ] 37,042 5,668 1,440 0 12,224 21,763 7, 0HH) [} 85,137
COE Academic Advising [4] 0 0 0 4] 0 0 5,000 [} a 5,000
COE Academic Scrvices 0 303,760 0 6,900 9,120 0 224,980 22,600 12,500 1] 579 860
COE Asscssment and Accountabidity 0 0 0 8,000 1] 0 720 16,655 14,500 [} 39,875
COE Clinical Practice 0 i 0 0 0 0 0 45,000 [ [1] 45,000
CPM Program 0 L] 0 0 0 0 1] 30,000 [H [} 30,000
Campus Recreation 0 455,000 23,174 528,000 9,700 0 200,780 1.794.086 0 0 3,226,740
Campus Recycling 0 0 9,122 0 0 0 2,691 5,000 0 i 16,813
Campus Secunty System 0 0 [\l 0 ] 0 0 30,000 [ [H 30,000
Capstone Testing [1] 0 i] 0 0 0 0 9,500 0 ] 9,500
Carcer Exploration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45,000 1] ] 45,000
Cattle Devclopment 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 1,200 (] 0 1,200
Center for East TX Studies 0 0 V] 1] ] 0 0 21,100 1] ] 21,100
Center for Teaching and Leaming 1] 420,112 685,330 50,005 10,740 0 137,053 575,008 [I] 0 1,878,338
Central Siores 0 41,000 43,061 11,593 3.340 0 25975 16,621 [} ] 141,594
Ceramics 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 20,000 [H 4] 20,000
Chemistry 1] 0 83,311 23,262 1,860 0 37372 21,016 4,500 0 161,321
Childrens Performing Arts 0 0 0 1] 1] 0 0 40,00 0 0 40,000
Choirs Q0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 56.200 1] [} 56,200
Cinematography 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,700 0 0 8,700
Climbing and Adventure Edu 0 i} 0 0 0 0 0 315 0 ] 375
CoFA Operations 50,000 ¢ 0 0 0 0 12,500 0 0 1] 62,500
Cole Audiological Lab [} ROLTIR 24382 0 A80 0 20,6070 61,850 0 0 200,000
Community Garden-Sprout [H ¢ 0 0 i} 0 0 1,000 (] ] 1,000
Computer An [] { 0 0 0 0 0 12,000 1] 1] 12,000
Computer Science [H 1] 0 19,416 o 0 0 5,895 319 [ 25,630
Controllers Office 0 457,215 343,579 32,400 13,234 0 233917 119,495 7.600 1] £.207.500
Counseling Clinic ] ] 1] [i] 0 0 0 4,600 1 1} 4,600
Counselor Liducation 0 0 0 1] 4] 0 0 13,000 [H ] 13,000
Criminal Justice [] 1} 0 0 1] 0 0 200 0 1] 200
Custodial O&M ] 0 1] 0 0 0 0 -5,000 ] ] -5,000
Custodinl Services [i] 0 41,737 79,997 1,420 0 19,200 25,966 0 0 168,320
Custodial Services [} 93,219 49,581 0 6,960 0 42,126 26,200 1.800 0 219 886
Dance Production 1] 1} 0 1] 1] 0 0 4,037 0 0 4,037
Deaf, Hard of Hearing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17.600 [0 i} 17,0i0)
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
190 Designated Programs
FY2016

Faculty Exempt Non-Exempt Stiedent Hazsard {Iperations & Capital

Department Regobir Salaries Salaries Wages Loangsey ey Duty Pay Ienefits Mainten:tace 1 Outlay

Dean College of Business 35,000 125,531 36,664 1,342 6,240 0 65,784 41,384 2,250 [} 314,195
Dean College of Education 252000 { 70,127 0 2840 0 90,578 19,315 17,620 1] 452 480
Dean College of Fine Ans 0 L} 0 7,382 1] 0 0 9,165 7,200 0 23,747
Dean College of Foresiry and Ag 1] i 0 0 0 0 0 8,905 4,950 1] 13,855
Dean College of Sciences & Math 0 86,688 0 894 3,200 0 28,607 52,287 4,800 1} 176,476
Deitn Liberat and AAS 0 82,389 0 8,503 4,000 Q 24,634 38,171 9,770 0 167,467
Debate [1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 0 0 5,000
Design 0 ) 0 0 0 0 0 7,000 1] 1] 7,000
Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 40,083 12,150 0 52,653
Director Limvessity Library 42,530 1,617,010 457,742 174.734 66,600 0 676,492 629,730 33,5713 1] 3,698,477
Director of Enroilment Mgnuit 0 0 1] o [ 0 0 4,980 [+ 0 4,980
Disabibity Services 0 202,356 83,708 32,033 8,820 0 R5.819 21,843 1,890 L1} 438,469
Drawing [i] 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,000 1] (1] 15,000
Early Childhood Lab-Harkness [} 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,000 0 [1} 27,000
Economics and Finance 0 0 33,040 6,361 480 0 13,877 25,647 3,150 1] 78,555
Educational Leadership 0 0 0 1] 1] 0 0 500,000 [H] [I] 500,000
Educational Psychology 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 4,000 5 1] 4,000
Educator Cent Application Fee 1] i} 0 1] 0 0 0 69,500 [H] ] 69,500}
Elem Music Education [I] i} 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 0 ] 5,000
Elementary ED ] [} 0 7.212 0 0 0 78,110 3.100 [} 88,422
Emergency Maragement Ops 0 { 1] 0 0 0 0 5,000 0 [H] 5,000
Employee Blanket Bond Insurance 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 40,000 0 0 40,000
Employee Ed Asst Plan 0 i 0 0 0 0 0 450,000 0 0 450,000
LEmployee Wellaess Program 0 313,050 2.0HH) 0 480 0 i3580 3.200 0 0 57,119
English 0 1} 0 11,926 0 i} 0 65,141 4,700 0 81,767
Environmental Science 0 0 0 5.000 0 1} 0 36,958 2000 0 43,958
Equine Center 0 1] 0 33,900 0 0 0 91,600 0 0 125,500
Faculty Comminees [t It 0 0 0 ¢ 0 5.000 0 H 5,000
Foculty Senate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,253 1,100 0 4,353
Financial Awd ACA [t BRAIR 0 0 3,820 1] 33,456 0 0 0 125,694
Financial Aid Operations 0 270,954 126829 6,750 14,260 0 158,148 78,000 9,000 0 663,941
Financial Awd [H] o 0 0 0 0 0 9,301,754 0 0 9,301,754
Fine Arts Foreign Travel 0 0 1] [1] 0 ] 0 14,817 0 0 14,817
Food Plots and Supp Feeding 0 [ 0 0 0 0 1} 500 0 H 500
Forestry GIS Lab 0 [t} 0 0 0 0 0 100 1] 1] 100
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
190 Designated Programs
FY2016

Faculty [xemm Non-Exempt Student INuazard Operatinns & Capital

Department Regwlar Sulagies Salaries Witges Longevity Duty Payv Benefits Maintenance Travel Qutlay

Foresiry 0 31172 170,870 60638 4,145 [ 56,003 114,067 5,075 0 388,059
Freshman Convocation 0 0 0 0 0 1) 0 12,000 0 0 12,000
Gallery 0 0 [t} ] 1] 0 0 3,500 0 0 3,500
General Contingency 0 0 0 0 ] 1] ] 2,652,085 0 0 2,652,085
General Services 0 64,381 367,752 17,839 13,480 0 155,743 S0,000 900 0 674,095
Geography 0 0 0 L[] 0 0 o 750 0 0 750
Geology 0 1] 34,489 7466 2,160 [ 12,175 100,085 5.500 Q0 161,875
Global Cilizenship Series 0 0 0 0 [1] 1] 0 2,500 0 0 2,500
Govermment 0 0 0 13,8006 [} o [} 22176 8.090 0 44,072
Grod Studies Social Work 0 1] 0 0 1] 0 0 4,760 3,000 0 7,760
Graduate Application Fee 0 0 0 ] 0 o o R0.000 0 0 80,000
Graduate Assistantships 1,314,600 809,423 0 0 1] 0 75,977 ¢ 0 0 2,200,000
Graduate School 0 152,067 £5,021 [ R700 0 57.097 7.880 2,250 0 313,015
Graduation Videe Tapes 0 1] 0 0 0 1] 1] 2,360 0 0 2,360
Graphics 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0 10,000 0 0 10,000
Grounds Muintenance 0 60,972 460,578 1] 27,760 0 220,094 128,238 6,350 0 903,992
Grounds 0 0 H 28,753 [} 0 0 i 0 ] 28,753
HVAC and Controls 0 0 0 0 4] 1] 1) -64,000 ] 0 -64,000
Halls and Apartments 0 0 0 ] 0 0 [ 1,000 Q 0 1,000
Haz Mat 0 0 1 0 0 1] 1] 7,020 0 0 7,020
Heifer Development 0 1] 1] [} [} 0 0 10,(HK) 0 0 10,060
Hentage Research Center 0 91,000 17,952 [H 630 V] 32,795 F1,000 0 0 153,377
Hislory 0 0 0 1.207 0 0 1} 23,033 7,225 0 31,465
Human Resources 0 290,156 71,000 18,943 4,457 0 B8.275 84,500 4,320 0 561,651
Human Sciences 0 0 6,857 5,290 1M V] 3,504 85,790 3,200 0 104,812
Human Services 0 0 52,069 0 980 0 22,390 26,429 6,571 0 108,439
IDC Revenues 0 0 0 [} 1] 0 0 295,000 0 0 295,060
Information Tech Sves i} 990,084 220,941 1] 27,820 0 359,838 1,655,760 31,394 0 3,285,837
Institunional Memberships 0 0 0 0 [I] 1] V] 70,000 0 0 70,000
Institutional Research 0 54,384 0 0 880 0 23,525 26,578 1,500 Q 106,867
Intemational Progrums 0 140,126 70,100 0 4,500 0 69,493 237,750 7,500 Q0 520,469
Internationa] Student Applications 0 0 0 (] 0 0 0 §5,000 0 0 15,000
Investment Income Bank 0 ) [} [} [} 1) [} 50,000 0 j] 50,000
Juck Camp 0 0 [H] 5,500 0 0 [ 106,500 0 0 112,060
Fuzz Ensemble 0 0 0 1] 0 ¢ 0 3,000 0 0 30800
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
190 Designated Programs
FY2016

Faculty Excmpt Non-Exempt Student Hazard {iperatinns & Cupitat

Department Regular Salarivs Salarics Wages [ongevity Daety Pay Benefies Maintenance Outlay I'ntul

Jewelry 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,000 0 0 8,000
Joumalism 1} 0 [4] 0 \] 0 Q 15,004} 1] [} 15,000
Keyboard Ensemble 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,500 [H 0 2,500
Kinesiology and Health Science 0 0 43,813 1,757 2,500 0 18,574 35,247 1,210 1] 105,141
LAA Academic Advising 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 0 0 5,000
LAA Operations 300,000 0 0 0 0 0 112,000 0 0 0 412,000
Languages, Culture & Communication 0 0 0 5,668 0 0 0 6§,734 3,375 0 70,777
Locksmiths ] L) 1] 0 0 \) 0 -).000 0 0 -20,000
Marketing Campaign [H 0 1] 0 1] [} 0 1,600,000 0 4] 1,600,000
Miss Communications 0 0 0 11422 0 ] 0 66,380 2013 0 79,821
Math & Stats 0 0 635,374 5.062 1,920 0 23,339 45,092 6,000 [H 146,787
Mt Mkg and Intl Business [H {4 29,153 5,596 2,160 ] 11,224 24,614 12,900 [H 85,647
Military Scicnee 0 i} 0 0 0 0 0 16,430 [H 0 16,430
Moot Court [t} 0 i) 0 0 L] ] 6,000 0 [+ 6,000
Muludisciphnary Studics 0 0 1] 0 0 [} 0 9,445 0 0 9,445
Music Computer Lab 0 U 0 0 0 0 0 16,000 0 0 16,000
Music Preparatory 0 { 25,709 0 0 0 {3,974 112,512 0 0 152,195
Music [H 5,883 0 9 446 144 L] 5,169 103,948 4,538 [ 129,128
Nac Azalea Society Convention [} ] 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 0 1} 10,000
OIP Student Wages 0 0 0 3,000 0 0 0 0 0 H 3.000
Office of General Counsel 1] 217,501 0 0 840 0 45,596 20,526 3,600 ] 288,063
Office of Institutional Equity 1] 130,000 32,000 0 0 0 46,980 70,000 ¢ 1] 278980
Office of Student Rights & Resp 0 ¢ 0 10,000 0 0 0 14,251 1,750 0 26,001
Office of the President 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 30,080 10,800 [H 40,880
Opera Singers 1] ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 3,500 [H 4 3,500
Orchestra 0 L] 0 0 0 0 0 6,500 0 1 6,500
Org for Fuith, Educ and Community 1] 1] 0 0 1] 0 0 5,400 0 [+ 5,400
Orientation Programs 0 105,234 33,678 65,000 3,444 0 48,203 246,445 [} L1} 503,000
Other Utilities O&M 0 209,204 93,714 [} 3,094 0 {00,266 419,000 1,350 1] 826,624
Outside Invesunents 0 ] 0 4] 0 0 0 100,004} 1 0 100,000
PBIC Intemship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37,500 [ ] 37,500
PWCC Treadaway 0 L] 1] 0 o 0 0 300 [+ 0 300
Painting 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 5,000 ] [ 5,000
Parents Day 0 ] 0 1] ] 0 0 30,0011 0 (1} 30,000
Photography 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,100 0 0 10,100
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
190 Designated Programs
FY2016

Faculty Exempt Non-Exempt Studcent Hazaryd Operations & Capital

Department Regular Salaries Salarics Wages L asmper ity Duty [fay enclits Mauintenance Outlay

Physical Plant 0 265,844 121,206 11,433 6,730 0 114,355 45,346 7,200 0 576,174
Physics and Astronomy ¢ [i] 88,568 13,499 940 0 32,327 53,432 4,500 0 193,266
Pineywoods AHEC 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 29,000 { 0 29,000
Planetanum [} 0 0 1,500 0 0 0 7,500 1 0 9,000
Post Office L] 47,927 48,166 0 1,880 0 35,111 0 1) L] 133,084
Poultry Farm 64,077 0 0 0 0 0 19,028 108,395 1 L] 191,500
Pre Professionzl Programs-Langford 0 1] 0 0 H 0 0 4.267 3.275 0 7,542
Pre-Law Camp Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,000 1] 0 15,000
Presidents Car 0 0 0 0 [f] 0 [i] 13,000 0 ] 13,00
Presudents Home 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68,000 [t ] 68,000
P'ressbox Operations Q0 40,700 0 0 480 0 16,280 371540 0 Q 95,0iK)
Prevention and Care 0 0 0 ] 0 1] 1] 2,970 1] 0 21,979
Printing Services 0 52,158 159,566 7,666 6,400 0 63,567 -229.357 0 0 60,000
Printmaking 0 i) 0 0 0 0 0 4,050 L] 0 4,050
Procurement Services 0 110,519 244,207 12,839 10.072 0 119,899 24,180 6,000 0 527,716
Professional Development 0 0 ] 1] 0 0 ] 426,886 0 0 426,886
Praperty Deposit Scholarship 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 44 0 0 40
Property Services 0 0 0 3,000 0 0 0 27,000 0 0 30,600
Property and Casualty 0 0 0 1] [ 0 U 2R5.4KW0 0 0 285,000
Provost & VP Academic Affairs 0 0 1] 1] ] 0 0 185,000 10,000 0 195,000
Provast Contingency 0 [\] 1] 4,000 [} 1] 1) 29,856 0 0 13,856
Psychalogy 0 0 0 6,767 ] 0 1} 28,350 3,450 0 38,567
Purple Premium Cattle 0 0 5 (] 0 [ {t 63,000 0 0 63,000
Pumple Promise 0 0 [ 0 0 1) 1] 100,000 0 0 100,000
Quality Enhancement Plan 0 Y2,700 36,071 ] 1,220 0 54,084 103,274 0 0 287,349
Quantity Foods Lab 0 [i] 0 0 a 0 1] 12,700 0 0 12,700
RHA Agency 0 0 1} 1] 0 {} o 3,000 0 0 3,600
RHA Safety 0 0 [H 1] ] 1] L] 2,000 0 0 2.000
ROTC 0 0 1] [} 0 L ¢ 48 000 0 0 48,000
Radio/TV 0 0 0 1] 0 0 ¢ 15,000 0 0 15,000
Refngerator Rental 0 0 [} 0 [1] 0 L) 11,000 {] 0 11,044)
Regents Professor 0 0 0 u 0 0 { 4,000 0 0 4,000
Registrar 0 181,611 298,156 13,832 17.220 ¢ 174,657 55025 3,080 0 753,041
Research & Sponsored Programs 60,000 349,392 32,400 0 7,000 0 112,530 157,833 9,450 0 728,605
Reserve for Summer Sessions 1,706,349 0 0 0 0 i} 443,651 0 0 [H 2,150,000
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
190 Designated Programs
FY2016

Faculty Exempt Nun-Exempt Student Hazard {perations & Capital

Department Regular Salarics Salaries Wagus At Duty 'ay Benefits Maintenance Outlay

Retirement Committee 1] ] 0 0 0 0 0 5,400 [} 0 5,400
Risk Management 0 [i] 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 i 0 10,000
SACS Review 0 1} 0 0 0 0 1} 10,000 1] 0 10,000
SCM Operations 75,000 L] 0 0 0 [\ 19,000 4 0 L] 94,000
SFA 101 14,655 87,200 37,105 45,000 5,420 0 8,851 22,119 2,400 0 122,750
SFA Press L] 37,000 0 0 0 0 9,547 113,453 L L] 160,000
SFA STEM Scholarships L] 0 0 0 0 0 1] 200,000 [ 0 200,000
SORM L] 0 0 [H 0 0 o 250,(HK) L] 0 150,000
STEM Apartments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 ] 0 5,00
STEM Cenler 0 233,108 48.576 0 5,604 0 79,603 102,657 0 Q 469,544
Safety and Risk Managemem 0 112,736 16,119 10881 3,518 0 37,754 78,000 2,700 0 261,708
School Psychology Assessiment Center 0 0 0 1] 1] [ 0 2,000 0 0 2,000
School of Honors 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 196,344 1,200 0 197,544
School of Nursing 0 37,365 33,852 4 4,120 0 39,312 142,609 15,892 0 273,150
Scuba Instruction 0 0 0 1] 0 o 0 17,100 0 0 17,100
Sculpture 0 (] 0 1} (1} 4 4 2.500 0 0 9,500
Sec Ed Off Campus Programs 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 12,000 0 0 12,000
Secondary Education 0 0 [} 8,184 0 ] [ 35216 5,400 0 49000
Social Work 44,371 0 ] 752 0 [ 48,480 44,292 2,530 0 140,425
Soil Lab-Young 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 42,431 9200 0 43.331
Sound Recording 0 0 0 0 0 & ¢ 17,000 0 0 17,000
Special Education 0 0 0 [} [1] 0 { 8.200 0 0 8,200
Speech Language Pathology 0 0 L 0 0 1] 0 16,000 0 0 16,000
Speech Workbook 0 1] ] 0 1] { { 6,000 0 0 6,100
Speech and Hearng Climic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,000 0 0 20,000
Stone Fon Musewn Spears 0 25,154 1] 6,615 1,980 &t 7.1 15,882 0 0 56,752
Student Affatrs Support Scrvices 0 510,296 32,039 16,000 13,760 0 169,479 30,000 0 0 712,174
Swdent Support Center 0 51,250 68,342 24,255 2,080 i 43412 31,200 [} ] 224,539
Summer Rep Progrmam 0 [i] [} 0 1] 0 0 13,000 0 0 13,000
Swine Faom 0 21,624 [1} [} 240 1] 4,702 14,794 0 0 43416
TX Rangers Scholarship 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 1,000 0 0 1,000
TX School Brd Assn Conf 0 0 1] 1] ] [} [} 2,000 0 0 2,000
Teaching Excellence Awards 0 ] 1} 0 [1] ] ] 8,000 0 0 B,000
Teaching Excellence Center 0 0 ] 0 0 I ! 6,800 0 0 6,800
Telecommunication & Networking 0 590,764 440,580 7,820 24,460 { 350,301 485,349 12,000 0 1,911,274
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
190 Designated Programs
FY2016

Faculty Exempt Non-Exempt Student Iazard Onerations & Capital

BDepartment Regular Salarics Sularics Witpes APE e A Duty Pay Benelies Maintenunce Qutlay

Testing Services 0 50,156 71,441 30,204 3,620 0 37,695 30,188 0 0 223,300
Theatre 0 42,863 ] 8,815 2064 1] 15,204 111,668 3,800 0 184,414
Ticket Office 0 ) [} L[] 1] 0 1] §.000 [§] 0 1,000
Top 10 Scholarship 0 0 1] 0 0 i} i} 3,750,000 1] 0 3,750,000
Tower Lease 0 [ (1] ] [i] i} { 60,000 0 0 60,000
Tumer Auditorium 0 0 0 [i] 0 [} [} 10,000 0 0 10,000
UA Divisional Vehicle 0 0 \] 0 0 0 0 2500 U] ] 2,500
UPD Tranmng 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 t] 0 10,000
UTHSCT Collaboration 0 ] 0 0 4] 0 0 30,000 ) [} 30,000
Univ Res Hall Scholarship 1] 0 0 0 i} 0 0 500,000 1} (H 500,000
University Assessment 0 0 0 0 [t} 0 0 321,400 1] 0 321400
University Expenditures 0 0 [ 0 ¢ o 0 233,600 1] 0 233,600
Umversity Marketing Communications 0 695,461 0 7.504 13,010 0 235329 235,775 6,563 Q 1,183,652
Limiversity Police Department 0 162,396 516,013 o 0 15,200 206,883 27,082 0 0 927,574
LUniversity Support 0 0 4 ¢ & 0 0 65,000 0 0 65,000
Utilities 0 0 0 0 [1] 0 0 3,459,600 0 0 3,459,600
VP Finance & Administration 1] 119,791 50,712 0 3,825 ] 41,431 41,200 700 0 263,959
VP University Affairs ] 0 50,712 1] 3,560 ] 14,960 5,550 950 0 75,732
Visual Impairment/Oriem Mobility 0 5 0 { 0 1] 0 59,000 0 0

FTOTAL 130 Desighated Programs |
4016072 13607354 8,561,066 2,121,030 512,336 15,200 7,646,049 IATTITL 474,065 0 75430343
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Pudget Summary - Non-Pledged Auxiliaries

Stephen F. Austin State Univereity

Fiacal Year 2015-16

Source and Application of Funda

Designated Student Ticket Game NCAA Other Income

Non-Pledged Auxiliary Tuition Service Fee Sales Guarantees Revenue Concessions Tranefers TOTALS

Alumni Services 263,821 263,821
Athletic Pacilities 357,080 357,080
Athletic Training Medical 300,432 20,000 320,432
Athletic Training Student Trainers 10,000 10,000
Athletic Training 362,597 362,597
Athletics Director 8,294 45,000 53,294
Athletics Wellness Center 110,378 110,378
Bands 47,034 229,500 276,934
Bageball Operations 369,793 7,500 377,293
Baseball Recruiting 16,500 16,500
Baseball Scholarships 224,264 224,264
Baseball Travel 117,500 117,500
Campus Security System 23,200 23,200
Debate 22,500 22,500
Evening Shuttle Service 50, 000 50,000
Football Operations 969,424 110,000 325,000 40, 000 20,000 61,000 1,525,424
Football Recruiting 35,000 404,000 75,000
Football Scheolarships 825,188 469,832 20,000 1,315,020
Pootball Travel 222,000 60,000 28,000 310, 000
Gallery 43,400 43,400
Game Operations 333,101 333,101
General Contingency 0,463 14,000 22,463
Health Services 353,837 635,510 155,000 1,184,347
Homecoming 24,000 3,100 27,100
Intercollegiate Athletics 1,288,463 443, 000 1,731,463
Involvement Center 25,000 25,000
Jack BORC 10,200 10,200
Mens Basketball Operations 526,707 30,000 182, 800 99,000 15,000 853,507
Mens Basketball Recruiting 200,000 200,000
Meng Basketball Scholarships 201,402 88,200 27,000 316,602
Mens Basketball Travel 210,000 210,000
Mens Golf Operations 42,106 42,106
Mens Golf Recruiting 1,500 1,500
Mens Golf Scholarahipe 65,000 19,168 84,168
Mens Golf Travel 26,500 26,500
Meng Track Operations 213,712 213,772
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary - Non-Pledged Auxiliaries
Piscal Year 2015-16

Source and Application of Punds

Designated Student Ticket Game NCAA Other Income

Non-Pledged Auxiliary Tuition Service Fee Sales Guarantees Revenue Concesgsions Transfers TOTALS

Mens Track Recruiting 7,750 7.750
Mens Track Scholarships 152,430 83,240 235,670
Mens Track Travel 59,800 59,800
Multicultural Affairs 116,690 141,000 257,690
Music 115, 000 115,000
Office of Institutional Equity 56,000 56,000
Office of the President 12,165 12,165
Orientation Programs 6,040 6,040
Pep Band 23,000 23,000
Physical Plant 43,000 43,000
Purple Haze 20,000 20,000
Road Bus 88,335 80,000 168,335
SAA Major Events 52,000 90,000 182,000
SAA Programming 43,9850 30,000 73,950
SO0RF 44,000 44,000
BSF Student Travel 45,000 45,000
Softball Operatione 284,806 284,806
Boftball Recruiting 8,500 8,500
Softball Scholarships 135,648 88,800 224,448
Boftball Travel 65,000 65,000
Spirit Programs 217,000 217,000
Sports Clubs 52,000 52,000
Student Affalrs Leadership 45,450 45,450
Student Affairs Support Services 34,760 34,760
Btudent Awards 8,500 8,500
Student Org Training 17,000 17,000
B8tudent Senate 65,000 65,000
Tennis Operationa 64,914 64,914
Tennis Recruiting 8,400 8,400
Tennils Scholarships 123,944 44,400 168,344
Tennis Travel 28,500 28,500
The Axes 14,500 14,500
Theatre 70,000 70,000
Transportation 19,788 63,500 50, 000 133,208
Twirl-0O-Jacke 15,500 15,500

University Series

68,231 67,958 136,189
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Budget Summary - Non-Pledged Auxiliaries

Stephen F. Austin State University

Fiecal Year 2015-16

Source and Application of Funds

Designated Student Ticket Game NCAA Other Income

Non-Pledged Auxiliary Tuition Service Fee Balen Guarantees Reveanue Concesaions Transfers TOTALS

Veteran's Resource Center 62,000 62,000
Volleyball Operations 211,614 211,614
Volleyball Recruiting 21,000 21,000
Volleyball Scholarships 164,632 88,800 6,480 259,912
Volleyball Travel 57,000 57.000
Womens Basketball Operations 448,641 11,560 24,000 47,200 531,401
Womens Basketball Recruiting 44,000 44,000
Womens Basketball Scholarships 219,756 103,000 15,120 337,916
Womens Basketball Travel 97,000 97,000
Womens Bowling Operations 17,726 71,726
Womens Bowling Recruiting 5,000 5,000
Womens Bowling Scholarships 62,016 12,000 74,816
Womens Bowling Travel 38,000 38,000
Womens Golf Operationa 87,901 87,901
Womene Golf Recruiting 5,000 5,000
Womens Golf Scholarships 72,168 12,000 84,168
Womene Golf Travel 36,800 36,800
Womenas Soccer Operationa 193,212 193,212
Womene Soccer Recruiting 9,500 9,500
Womena Soccer Scholarships 212,722 59,200 5,400 277,322
Womene Soccer Travel 52,500 52,500
Womens Track Operations 214,349 214,349
Womens Track Recruiting 8,500 8,500
Womens Track Scholarships 210,872 125,800 336,672
Womens Track Travel 105,700 105,700
TOTALS 11,444,454 3,662,141 171,500 635,000 704,000 35,000 724,879 17,376,974
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
170 Non Pledged Auxiliary
FY2016

Faculty Exempt Non-Exempt Student Hazard Operations & Capital

Department Regolar Salaries Salarics Wages Longevity Duty Pay Benefits Alaintenatnee Fravel Qutlay

Alunmi Relations L] 122 280 73.654 0 2,166 0 65,721 ] 0 0 263,821
Athletic Facilities 0 9,298 69,435 16,532 3,571 1} 33,246 224 Y98 0 0 357,080
Athletic Training Medical 0 17,767 0 0 0 0 2,665 300,000 L] ] 320,432
Athletic Training Student Traners 0 [A] 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 [i] 0 10,000
Athlelic Training 0 231,234 0 0 3,620 1] 62,743 60,000 5,000 0 362,597
Athletics Director 0 15,000 0 21,500 0 0 1] 14,794 2,000 0 53,294
Athletics Wellness Center ] 64,596 0 0 1920 0 18,862 25,000 0 0 110,378
Bands 0 0 26,969 2,000 i20 0 12,945 169,500 65,400 0 276,934
Bascball Opertions 0 156,260 [H 0 £,280 0 45,003 174,750 0 0 377,293
Basebalt Recruiting 0 0 0 0 0 V] 0 5,000 11,500 0 16,500
Baseball Scholarships 0 0 0 0 0 o o 224,264 0 0 224,264
Baseball Travel 0 0 0 (] 0 0 [ 35,000 82,500 0 117,500
Campus Security System 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 23.200 0 0 23,200
Debate 0 0 0 (] 0 0 [ 22,500 0 0 22,500
Eveming Shuttle Service 0 0 25,068 1] 200 [} 9,640 15,092 0 0 50,000
Football Operations 0 959 960 26,459 1] 2940 0 278,465 257,600 0 0 1,525,424
Football Recruitimg 0 0 0 ] 1] 0 { 45,000 30,000 0 75,000
Football Scholarships 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,315,020 0 0 1,315,020
Football Travel 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 180,000 130,000 0 310,000
Gallery 0 0 0 0 0 & 0 43,400 0 [E} 43,400
Game Operations 0 2.1 500 17,000 0 { Q0 313,501 0 0 333,101
General Contingency 0 o 1] [1] [i] 0 1] 21463 0 0 22,463
Health Services 0 025,585 124,219 [} 17,100 { 217,443 204), M) 0 [H 1,184,347
Homecoming 0 [} 1} [1] 0 0 L] 27,100 1] [+ 27,100
Intercollegizie Athietics 0 1,033,315 95,386 26,663 19,083 { 316,351 231,665 9,004 [H] 1,731,463
Involvement Center 0 1] 0 18.000 1] 0 0 7,000 0 0 25,000
Jack SORC ] ] 0 0 0 0 0 10,200 0 0 10,200
Mens Baskeiball Operations 0 569,862 26,648 0 2,040 0 139,957 115,000 0 1] 853,507
Mens Baskeball Recruiting [t 0 1] 0 0 Q0 0 150,000 50,000 0 200,000
Mens Basketball Scholarships 1} 1] 1] 0 0 0 0 316,602 0 L1} 316,602
Mens Basketball Travel 0 0 [i] 0 0 0 0 72,000 138,000 [H 210,000
Mens Golf Operations 0 27,0583 0 0 600 0 6,953 7,500 0 0 42,106
Mens Golf Recruiting 0 L] [\) 0 0 0 0 1.0 500 1} 1,300
Mens Golf Scholarships 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 84,168 0 1} 84,168
Mens Golf Travel 0 1} 0 0 ¢ 0 0 2.000 24,500 0 26,500
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Departiment

Mens Track Operations
Mens Track Recruiting
Mens Track Scholarships
Mens T'rack Travel
Multicultural Affairs
Music

Office of Institutional Equity
Office of the President
Orienlation Programs
Pep Band

Physical Plant
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Road Bus

SAA Major Events

SAA Programming
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S5F Student Travel
Sofiball Operations
Sofibail Recrmting
Sofiball Scholarships
Softball Travel

Spirit Programs

Spotts Clubs

Swdent Affuirs Leaderstup
Stsdent Affairs Support Services
Student Awards

Student Org Training
Student Senate

Tennis Operations
Tennis Recruiting
Tenmis Scholarships
Teonis Travel

The Axcs

Theatre

Transportation

Faculty
Reoubar

Exempt
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141,914
[i]

i)
109,697

Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary

170 Non Pledged Auxiliary

Non-Exempt
Salarics

FY2016

Student
Wages

Hazard
Duty Pay
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13,250

]
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Maintemtince

25,000
1,500
235,670
36,200
64,721
115,000
56,000
12,165
6,040
12,810
43,000
16,000
81,200
162,000
70,450
44,000
45,000
122,000
3,500
224,448
32,000
109.921
52,000
45,450
34,760
8.500
17,000
65,000
9400
2,000
{68,344
1.000
14,500
65,000
22,538

Travel

L1
6,250
L
23,600
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Capital
Qutlay

=
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213,772
7,750
235,670
59,800
257,690
115,000
56,000
12,165
6,040
23,000
43,000
20,000
168,335
182,000
73,950
44,000
45,000
JB4,806
8,500
224 448
65,000
207,000
52,000
45450
34,760
8,500
17,000
65,000
64,914
8,400
168,344
28,500
14,500
70,000
133,288
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
170 Non Pledged Auxiliary
FY2016

Faculty Esempt Non-Exempt Student Hazard Operations & Capital

Department Regular Sakaries Sularies Wages Langeyity Dty Pay Fenelits Maintenunce Outlay

Twirl O Jacks ) 0 { 1] 0 0 0 15,500 1] 1] 15,500
University Series 0 37145 0 10,270 1,178 [ 11,083 76,513 0 0 136,189
Veterans Resource Center o 36,71 L] 0 380 L1} 11,767 13,082 0 0 62,000
Valleyball Operations [¢] 146,454 L] 0 4,320 0 45,840 15 000 1] o 211,614
Volleyball Recruiting 0 5 0 0 0 ] 1] 8.000 13,000 0 21,600
Valleyball Scholarships 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 259,952 0 0 259912
Volleyball Travel 0 0 L} 0 0 0 1] 17.000 40,000 0 5700}
Womens Basketball Operations 0 372,239 0 0 500 (1] 99,662 59,000 0 ] 531,401
Womens Basketball Recruiing ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 [i] 14,000 30,000 [H] 44,100
Womens Basketball Schiolarships [t} [1] 0 0 0 ] 0 337916 0 0 137916
Womens Basketball Travel 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 62,000 35,000 {+ 97.000
Womens Bowling Operations 0 38,956 0 0 480 0 16,090 22,200 0 O 77726
Womens Bowling Recruiting 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 2,000 3,000 {t 5.000
Womens Bowling Scholarships 0 [i} 0 0 0 0 0 74,816 @ [ 74,816
Womens Bowhng Travel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.000 36,000 0 38,00
Womens Golf Operations 0 60,450 0 0 1,280 0 18,631 1,500 0 Q R7,901
Womens Golf Reeninting 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 2,000 3,000 0 5,000
Womens Golf Scholarships 0 0 1] 0 0 0 o] £4,168 0 0 Bd4,168
Womens Golf Travel {] 0 0 [} [} ) 4] 2,000 34,800 0 36,800
Womens Soccer Operations 0 125,278 0 0 960 0 46,174 20,800 0 0 193,212
Womens Seccer Reennting 0 i) 0 [} 1] 0 I 5,000 4,500 0 9,500
Womens Soccer Scholarships 0 0 (] 1] 0 0 o 277,322 0 0 277,322
Womens Soccer Travel 0 0 1] [} 0 1) i 38,000 14,500 0 52,500
Womens Track Operations 0 141,914 0 [I] 2,590 0 44,845 25,000 0 0 214,349
Womens Track Recraiting 0 1] 0 ] [i] i i3 1,000 7.500 0 8.500
Wamens Track Scholamshiaps 0 ) 4] 0 1] 0 o 336,672 0 [¥] 336,672
Womens Track Travel 0 [ ) 0 0 0 1) ¢ 35,200 7_(].500 0 105,700

*TOTAL 170 Non Pledged Auxiliary i T
0 5278586 640,589 167,757 80,378 B 1,724,689 8,543,025 941,950 0 17376974
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary - Pledged Auxiliary Funds
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Source and Application of Punds

Parking Mail Student Center Food Housing Bookstore Other Income

Pledged Auxiliary Fees Bervices Revenues Service System Rev Transfers TOTALS

AARC 26,980 26,980
Band/Athletics Early Arrival 40,000 40,000
Commencement 150,000 150, 000
Contingency 493,259 493,259
Controllers Office 150,124 150,124
Dean of Student Affairs 264,544 19,765 284,309
Development 15,504 17,397 152,690 185,591
Pirst Choice Scholarship 98,500 98, 500
Garbage Crew 115,088 115,088
Graphics Bhop 21,250 21,350
Grounds 80,000 B8O, 000
Housing Maintenance 1,187,441 1,187,441
Housing Operations 507,852 507,852
Housing R&R 1,078,270 1,078,270
Institutional Transfers 316,969 1,780,013 6,042,814 6,939,796
Insurance 245,865 447,911 350,000 1,043,776
Involvement Center 20,000 20,000
Office of Btudent Engagement 378,224 378,224
Office of the Presmident 25,137 25,137
Other Utilitiea O&M 150,000 150, 000
Parking Garage 86,000 86, 000
Post Office 154,000 38,650 17,257 209,947
RHA Programs 19,550 19,550
Residence Life Administration 1,038,012 1,038,012
Residence Life Operation 4,340,759 4,340,759
BFA ETEM Scholarships 80,000 80, 0600
Student Affairs Programming 180,235 180,235
Student Affairs Support Services 13,200 13,200
Student Center Administration 345,203 1,218,701 1,564,904
Student Center Operations 9,810,000 9,810, 000
Studant Center R & R 300,000 300, 000
Student Publications 16,400 138,453 142,000 296,853
Ticket Office 26,700 26,700
University Police Daspartment 1,130,531 171,659 &77,837 594,439 2,374,466
Utilities 89,715 481,454 2,956,231 225,000 3,752,400
VP Finance & Mdministration B72,308 872,308
VP University Advancement 10,000 10,000
VP University Affairs 16,750 52,051 364,199 433,000
TOTALS 1,533,500 154,000 2,435,244 13,600,742 21,609,505 350,000 700,940 40,383,531
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary
172 Pledged Auxiliary
FY2016

Faculty Exempl

Noan-Exempt Student Huzard
Reguker Salaries Salaries Wiges

(Iperations &

Lovngeviny Darty Pay Maintenance

] 4 0 26,980 0 0 0 0
i} 0 0 0 0 0 0 40,000
a 0 0 0 0 0 0 150,000
1] 92,977 22,146 0 e ] 31,889 0
] 83,906 25,140 7,600 1,532 ¢ 31,624 135,107
[ 0 0 66,950 0 0 0 115,041
(] 0 0 0 0 0 0 98,500
0 {} 72,061 0 960 i} 32,067 10,000
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 493,259
0 { 0 21.250 0 0 0 0
1] 1] 0 0 0 0 0 80,000
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,187,441
0 G 0 0 0 0 0 507,852
[ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,078,270
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,939,796
0 0 0 0 [H] 0 1,043,776 0
0 0 0 17,950 0 0 0 2,050
0 231,307 35,250 25,700 6,000 0 79,967 0
0 0 0 0 4] 0 0 25,137
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150,000
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86,000
0 31,613 52,341 40,000 4,720 0 39,468 41,785
0 0 t] 0 0 0 0 19,550
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -200,000
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,238,012
1] 847,779 1,584,609 £95.000 64,7440 0 D4R.631 4]
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -715,000
[i] 0 0 0 0 0 0 80,060
0 91,534 37,888 10,000 4,320 0 35,493 0
0 13,200 0 [ 0 0 0 0
0 279,828 596,890 200,000 35,120 0 353,067 100,000
0 0 ] o o 0 0 10,525,000
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300,000
0 109,880 0 30,000 2,120 0 42,853 112,000
0 0 14,000 0 & ] 0 12,700

S = A -

(== — I —]

Capital
Qutlay

oo oc o oo o oo eSS D

= =

0

26,980
40,000
150,000
150,124
284,309
185,591
98,500
115,088
493,259
21,250
£0,000
LAST.441
507,852
1,078,270
8,939,796
1.043,776
20,000
378224
25,137
150,000
£6,000
209,947
19,550
200,000
1,238,012
4,340,759
-715,000
80,000
180,235
13,200
1,564,905
10,525,000
300,000
296,853
26,700
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Department

University Palice Department

Ulilities

VP Finance & Administraijon

VP University Affairs

VP for University Advancement
ATOTALI72 Pledged Ausiliary

Faculty
Hegular

c e s o s

=

Faempt
Kalaries

219,050
0
643,002
79,329
0

2,724,425

Stephen F. Austin State University

Non-Exempt
Salarics

Budget Summary
172 Pledged Auxiliary
FY2016

Student

Wiees Longevity
La3 L) o

1273171 40,000 20,500
0 0 0

25,761 0 13,687

0 0 4,080

0 0 ¢
3738257 1,380,830 160,850

Hazrord
Duty Pay

9,970
0
0
0
)

9,970

Benefits

Opcerations &

Maintenance

Capital
Quilay

512,775 300,000 0 0 2374466
0 3,752,400 0 0 3,752,400

189,858 0 0 0 R72.308
24,592 325,000 0 0 433,001

0 10,000 0 0 10,000
3,366,059 28,999,900 3,600 0 40,383,931
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Stephen F. Austin State University
Budget Summary - Restricted Funds
Fiscal Year 2015-16

Faculty Exempt Hon-Exempt Student Operations &
Onit Regular Salaries Salaries Wages Longevity Benefits Maintenance Travel TOTAL

Federal Financial Aid
PBELL FY2015 20,000,000 20,000,000
SE0G FY2015 386,305 386,305
TEACH GRANT 550,000 550,000
Work-8tudy FY2015 782,329 782,329
Total Financial Aid 782,329 20,936,305 21,718,634
Charter School 891,416 195,549 420 376,845 515,968 33,500 2,013,698
Gifte and Donations 35,982 172,176 133,030 3,521 57,032 2,256,921 4,500 2,663,172
Total Restricted Punds 35,992 1,063,592 328,579 782,329 3,941 433,877 23,709,194 38,000 26,395,504






